
OFFICE BUILDING 
22,607 SF 

FOR SALE
171 College Ave
Holland, MI 49423

This 3 story office 
building with 22,607 

SF is available for sale 
Downtown Holland. Built 
in 2019, this space offers 

many private offices, 
conference rooms, and 

a second and third 
floor balcony area. 

Located on the south 
west corner of E 7th 

Street and College Ave, 
the property is perfectly 

placed next to many 
shops, restaurants, banks, 

hotels, and more! 

•	 KRIS DEPREE
•	 DIR +1 616 355 3141
•	 MOB +1 616 212 5576
•	 KRIS@LAKESHORECOMMERCIAL.COM 44 East 8th Street  Suite 510 | Holland, MI 49423 | 616.394.4500

•	 DREW DURHAM
•	 DIR +1 616 355 3148
•	 MOB +1 616 566 2039
•	 DREW@LAKESHORECOMMERCIAL.COM



SALE INFORMATION 

44 East 8th Street, Suite 510 | Holland, MI 49423 | 616.394.4500

FOR SALE · 171 College Avenue· Holland, MI 49423

•	 Downtown Holland

•	 Located near many restaurants, hotels, shops

•	 Public parking ramp available on 7th Street and 

College Ave

•	 Sidewalk Snow melt system

•	 High Visibility

•	 	Average Story Height of 15 FT

•	 Close in proximity to US-31 and Chicago Drive

•	 3 (three) story office building

•	 8 (eight) private parking spots and 1 (one) 

handicap spot behind building on E 7th Street

Sale Price

Total Available SF

Acres

Year Built

Possession

Terms

Taxing Authority 

RE Taxes (2022)

Assessed Value (2023)

Taxable Value (2023)

APN

County

Zoning

Class

$8,750,000

22,607 SF

.303 Acres

2019

At Closing

Cash/ Conventional

City of Holland

$170,269.16

$2,829,500

$2,742,915

70-16-29-281-050

Ottawa

F-CDT

C

SALE PRICE
$8,750,000

PROPERTY HIGHLIGHTS 

First Floor
5,144.79 SF

Second Floor
8,731.31 SF

Third Floor
8,731.31 SF

87.67"
21.67"

92.71" 17.61"

42
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*Current tenant lease goes through September of 2024
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FIRST FLOOR- FLOOR PLAN
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GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

1. DIMENSIONS GIVEN ARE TO THE FACE OF MASONRY UNITS OR TO THE FINISHED FACE OF METAL STUD PARTITION WALLS.

2. REFERENCE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR CONCRETE SLAB SIZES AND SLAB RELATED INFORMATION.

3. INTERIOR STUD WALLS ARE TO USE 3 5/8" METAL STUD FRAMING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. TURN UP VAPOR RETARDER MATERIAL AT JOINTS BETWEEN FLOOR SLAB AND FOUNDATION WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. SEE FOUNDATION PLANS FOR FLOOR SLAB RECESSES FOR TILE, WOOD FLOOR,  ETC. (VERIFY RECESS REQUIRED BY MFR.)

6. EXTEND ALL INTERIOR WALL PARTITIONS (MASONRY OR STUDS) TO BOTTOM OF DECK ABOVE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. REFERENCE STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL FOR ITEMS NOT SHOWN.  COORDINATE AS REQUIRED 
INCLUDING NECESSARY FRAMING, BLOCKING ETC.

8. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO FABRICATION OF ANY CABINETRY, FRAMES, STRUCTURAL ITEMS, ETC.

9. PROVIDE PAINTED ACCESS PANELS IN WALLS AND CEILINGS TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO CONCEALED ITEMS INCLUDING BUT NOT 
LIMITED TO VALVES, CONTROLS, MECH. EQUIPMENT ETC.  ACCESS PANELS MAY NOT ALWAYS BE SHOWN ON PLANS.  IT IS THE 
SUBCONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE LOCATIONS.  COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH OTHER GENERAL CONTRACTOR 
/ SITE SUPERVISOR.

10. COORDINATE WALLS WITH COLUMNS AND OTHER ENCASED ITEMS.  COLUMNS ARE TO BE CONTAINED WITHIN WALLS.  THE 
FRAMING CONTRACTOR SHALL INCREASE FRAMING SIZE TO ACCOMMODATE COLUMNS, DRAIN LEADERS, PIPING, ELECTRICAL 
PANELS ETC.  WHERE WALLS REQUIRE EXTRA WIDTH THE ENTIRE WALL SHALL BE WIDENED UNLESS APPROVED BY ARCHITECT.

11. ALL GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE 
2015 M.B.C. , ANSI ICC A117.1-2009 & AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT GUIDELINES.  THE MOST STRINGENT SHALL PREVAIL.

12. PROVIDE MINIMUM CLEARANCES AT ALL DOORS PER DETAILS.  SEE G1.01 FOR REQUIREMENTS.

13. FOR ALL CABINETRY SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR LAYOUTS.  FIELD VERIFY CLEAR WIDTHS PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

14. ALL TILED WALLS TO HAVE 5/8" CEMENT BACKER BOARD - SEE SPEC'S.

15. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK CORNERS ARE TO BE BULLNOSE BLOCK EXCEPT CONCRETE BLOCK COLUMNS, PIERS AND WALLS TO 
RECEIVE TILE - UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

16. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS IN FIRE RATED FLOORS AND WALLS WITH APPROVED FIRESTOPPING.

17. WHERE SPECIALTY BLOCK IS REQUIRED AT THE SAME HEIGHT ON BOTH SIDES OF A WALL USE (2) SPECIALTY BLOCKS BACK 
TO BACK TO MAINTAIN THE FINISHED WALL APPEARANCE BOTH SIDES OF THE WALL.  COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURE FOR 
LINTELS CONDITIONS PER SPECIFICATIONS.

18. SEE STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL WALL REINFORCING REQUIREMENTS.  MINIMUM REINFORCING (FOR ALL 
WALLS NOT OTHERWISE NOTED ON STRUCTURAL PLANS) :
A. ALL BEARING WALLS SHALL RECEIVE A MINIMUM REINFORCING OF R1-5-48.
B. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE A MINIMUM REINFORCING OF R1-5-48.
C. ALL INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS OVER 16'-0" HIGH SHALL RECEIVE A MINIMUM REINFORCING OF R1-5-48.
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A PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER

B TOILET PAPER DISPENSER

C SOAP DISPENSER

D BARRIER FREE GRAB BARS

E 24" x 36" FRAMED GLASS MIRROR

F RECESSED NAPKIN DISPENSER

G NAPKIN DISPOSAL (RECESSED)

H NAPKIN DISPOSAL (WALL MOUNTED)

J BABY CHANGING STATION

K 36" x 36" GLASS MIRROR (NO FRAME)

TOILET ACCESSORIES LEGEND
(SEE SHEET G1.01 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS)

(SEE SPECS)

L 60" x 36" GLASS MIRROR (NO FRAME)
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WALL TYPE LEGEND

MARK DESCRIPTION
UL

NUMBER
FIRE

RATING COMMENTS

A1 8" CMU (RUNNING BOND) FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF CONCRETE DECK ABOVE. U905 120 Min.

B1 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON 1 1/2" METAL HAT CHANNELS (150F 125-33) 16" O.C. TYP. TIGHT TO DECK
ABOVE, GYP. BD. TO 6" ABOVE ADJOINING CEILING.

B2 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON ONE SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS (362S 125-30) 16" O.C. TYP. w/ DEFLECTION
TRACK AT TOP OF WALL TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE w/ SOUND BATT INSULATION. FULL HEIGHT U.N.O.

C2A 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON BOTH SIDES OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS (362S 125-30) 16" O.C. TYP. w/
DEFLECTION TRACK AT TOP OF WALL TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE w/ SOUND BATT INSULATION. FULL
HEIGHT U.N.O.

C3 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON BOTH SIDES OF 6" METAL STUDS (600S 162-43) 16" O.C. TYP. w/ DEFLECTION
TRACK AT TOP OF WALL TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE w/ SOUND BATT INSULATION. FULL HEIGHT U.N.O.

C4 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON 1/2" NON-COMB PLYWOOD ON STORAGE ROOM SIDE AND 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON
OTHER SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS (362S 125-30) 16" O.C. TYP. w/ DEFLECTION TRACK AT TOP OF
WALL TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE w/ SOUND BATT INSULATION. FULL HEIGHT U.N.O.

R1 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BOARD ON BOTH SIDES OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS (362S 125-30) 16" O.C. TYP. w/
DEFLECTION TRACK AT TOP OF WALL TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE w/ SOUND BATT INSULATION. FULL
HEIGHT U.N.O.

U465 60 Min.

01.24.2018 BIDS & CONST.

02.08.2018 ADDENDUM 001

03.23.2018 BULLETIN 001

06.08.2018 BULLETIN 003

09.11.2018 BULLETIN 004

12.04.2018 BULLETIN 006

UP

B
F

B
F

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

1. DIMENSIONS GIVEN ARE TO THE FACE OF MASONRY UNITS OR TO THE FINISHED FACE OF METAL STUD PARTITION WALLS.

2. REFERENCE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR CONCRETE SLAB SIZES AND SLAB RELATED INFORMATION.

3. INTERIOR STUD WALLS ARE TO USE 3 5/8" METAL STUD FRAMING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. TURN UP VAPOR RETARDER MATERIAL AT JOINTS BETWEEN FLOOR SLAB AND FOUNDATION WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. SEE FOUNDATION PLANS FOR FLOOR SLAB RECESSES FOR TILE, WOOD FLOOR,  ETC. (VERIFY RECESS REQUIRED BY MFR.)

6. EXTEND ALL INTERIOR WALL PARTITIONS (MASONRY OR STUDS) TO BOTTOM OF DECK ABOVE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. REFERENCE STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL FOR ITEMS NOT SHOWN.  COORDINATE AS REQUIRED 
INCLUDING NECESSARY FRAMING, BLOCKING ETC.

8. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO FABRICATION OF ANY CABINETRY, FRAMES, STRUCTURAL ITEMS, ETC.

9. PROVIDE PAINTED ACCESS PANELS IN WALLS AND CEILINGS TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO CONCEALED ITEMS INCLUDING BUT NOT 
LIMITED TO VALVES, CONTROLS, MECH. EQUIPMENT ETC.  ACCESS PANELS MAY NOT ALWAYS BE SHOWN ON PLANS.  IT IS THE 
SUBCONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE LOCATIONS.  COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH OTHER GENERAL CONTRACTOR 
/ SITE SUPERVISOR.

10. COORDINATE WALLS WITH COLUMNS AND OTHER ENCASED ITEMS.  COLUMNS ARE TO BE CONTAINED WITHIN WALLS.  THE 
FRAMING CONTRACTOR SHALL INCREASE FRAMING SIZE TO ACCOMMODATE COLUMNS, DRAIN LEADERS, PIPING, ELECTRICAL 
PANELS ETC.  WHERE WALLS REQUIRE EXTRA WIDTH THE ENTIRE WALL SHALL BE WIDENED UNLESS APPROVED BY ARCHITECT.

11. ALL GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE 
2015 M.B.C. , ANSI ICC A117.1-2009 & AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT GUIDELINES.  THE MOST STRINGENT SHALL PREVAIL.

12. PROVIDE MINIMUM CLEARANCES AT ALL DOORS PER DETAILS.  SEE G1.01 FOR REQUIREMENTS.

13. FOR ALL CABINETRY SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR LAYOUTS.  FIELD VERIFY CLEAR WIDTHS PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

14. ALL TILED WALLS TO HAVE 5/8" CEMENT BACKER BOARD - SEE SPEC'S.

15. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK CORNERS ARE TO BE BULLNOSE BLOCK EXCEPT CONCRETE BLOCK COLUMNS, PIERS AND WALLS TO 
RECEIVE TILE - UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

16. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS IN FIRE RATED FLOORS AND WALLS WITH APPROVED FIRESTOPPING.

17. WHERE SPECIALTY BLOCK IS REQUIRED AT THE SAME HEIGHT ON BOTH SIDES OF A WALL USE (2) SPECIALTY BLOCKS BACK 
TO BACK TO MAINTAIN THE FINISHED WALL APPEARANCE BOTH SIDES OF THE WALL.  COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURE FOR 
LINTELS CONDITIONS PER SPECIFICATIONS.

18. SEE STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL WALL REINFORCING REQUIREMENTS.  MINIMUM REINFORCING (FOR ALL 
WALLS NOT OTHERWISE NOTED ON STRUCTURAL PLANS) :
A. ALL BEARING WALLS SHALL RECEIVE A MINIMUM REINFORCING OF R1-5-48.
B. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE A MINIMUM REINFORCING OF R1-5-48.
C. ALL INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS OVER 16'-0" HIGH SHALL RECEIVE A MINIMUM REINFORCING OF R1-5-48.
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FIRST FLOOR PLAN

WALL TYPE LEGEND

MARK DESCRIPTION
UL

NUMBER
FIRE

RATING COMMENTS

A1 8" CMU (RUNNING BOND) FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF CONCRETE DECK ABOVE. U905 120 Min.

B1 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON 1 1/2" METAL HAT CHANNELS (150F 125-33) 16" O.C. TYP. TIGHT TO DECK
ABOVE, GYP. BD. TO 6" ABOVE ADJOINING CEILING.

B2 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON ONE SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS (362S 125-30) 16" O.C. TYP. w/ DEFLECTION
TRACK AT TOP OF WALL TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE w/ SOUND BATT INSULATION. FULL HEIGHT U.N.O.

C2A 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON BOTH SIDES OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS (362S 125-30) 16" O.C. TYP. w/
DEFLECTION TRACK AT TOP OF WALL TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE w/ SOUND BATT INSULATION. FULL
HEIGHT U.N.O.

C3 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON BOTH SIDES OF 6" METAL STUDS (600S 162-43) 16" O.C. TYP. w/ DEFLECTION
TRACK AT TOP OF WALL TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE w/ SOUND BATT INSULATION. FULL HEIGHT U.N.O.

C4 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON 1/2" NON-COMB PLYWOOD ON STORAGE ROOM SIDE AND 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON
OTHER SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS (362S 125-30) 16" O.C. TYP. w/ DEFLECTION TRACK AT TOP OF
WALL TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE w/ SOUND BATT INSULATION. FULL HEIGHT U.N.O.

R1 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BOARD ON BOTH SIDES OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS (362S 125-30) 16" O.C. TYP. w/
DEFLECTION TRACK AT TOP OF WALL TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE w/ SOUND BATT INSULATION. FULL
HEIGHT U.N.O.

U465 60 Min.
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SECOND FLOOR

01.24.2018 BIDS & CONST.

02.08.2018 ADDENDUM 001

03.23.2018 BULLETIN 001

06.08.2018 BULLETIN 003

09.11.2018 BULLETIN 004

10.29.2018 BULLETIN 005

12.04.2018 BULLETIN 006

09.03.2019 BULLETIN 010

WALL TYPE LEGEND

MARK DESCRIPTION
UL

NUMBER
FIRE
RATING COMMENTS

A1 8" CMU (RUNNING BOND) FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF CONCRETE DECK ABOVE. U905 120 Min.

B1 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON 1 1/2" METAL HAT CHANNELS (150F 125-33) 16" O.C. TYP. TIGHT TO DECK
ABOVE, GYP. BD. TO 6" ABOVE ADJOINING CEILING.

B2 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON ONE SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS (362S 125-30) 16" O.C. TYP. w/ DEFLECTION
TRACK AT TOP OF WALL TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE w/ SOUND BATT INSULATION. FULL HEIGHT U.N.O.

C2A 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON BOTH SIDES OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS (362S 125-30) 16" O.C. TYP. w/
DEFLECTION TRACK AT TOP OF WALL TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE w/ SOUND BATT INSULATION. FULL
HEIGHT U.N.O.

C3 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON BOTH SIDES OF 6" METAL STUDS (600S 162-43) 16" O.C. TYP. w/ DEFLECTION
TRACK AT TOP OF WALL TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE w/ SOUND BATT INSULATION. FULL HEIGHT U.N.O.

C4 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON 1/2" NON-COMB PLYWOOD ON STORAGE ROOM SIDE AND 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON
OTHER SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS (362S 125-30) 16" O.C. TYP. w/ DEFLECTION TRACK AT TOP OF
WALL TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE w/ SOUND BATT INSULATION. FULL HEIGHT U.N.O.

R1 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BOARD ON BOTH SIDES OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS (362S 125-30) 16" O.C. TYP. w/
DEFLECTION TRACK AT TOP OF WALL TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE w/ SOUND BATT INSULATION. FULL
HEIGHT U.N.O.

U465 60 Min.
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WALL TYPE LEGEND

MARK DESCRIPTION
UL

NUMBER
FIRE
RATING COMMENTS

A1 8" CMU (RUNNING BOND) FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF CONCRETE DECK ABOVE. U905 120 Min.

B1 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON 1 1/2" METAL HAT CHANNELS (150F 125-33) 16" O.C. TYP. TIGHT TO DECK
ABOVE, GYP. BD. TO 6" ABOVE ADJOINING CEILING.

B2 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON ONE SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS (362S 125-30) 16" O.C. TYP. w/ DEFLECTION
TRACK AT TOP OF WALL TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE w/ SOUND BATT INSULATION. FULL HEIGHT U.N.O.

C2A 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON BOTH SIDES OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS (362S 125-30) 16" O.C. TYP. w/
DEFLECTION TRACK AT TOP OF WALL TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE w/ SOUND BATT INSULATION. FULL
HEIGHT U.N.O.

C3 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON BOTH SIDES OF 6" METAL STUDS (600S 162-43) 16" O.C. TYP. w/ DEFLECTION
TRACK AT TOP OF WALL TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE w/ SOUND BATT INSULATION. FULL HEIGHT U.N.O.

C4 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON 1/2" NON-COMB PLYWOOD ON STORAGE ROOM SIDE AND 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON
OTHER SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS (362S 125-30) 16" O.C. TYP. w/ DEFLECTION TRACK AT TOP OF
WALL TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE w/ SOUND BATT INSULATION. FULL HEIGHT U.N.O.

R1 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BOARD ON BOTH SIDES OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS (362S 125-30) 16" O.C. TYP. w/
DEFLECTION TRACK AT TOP OF WALL TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE w/ SOUND BATT INSULATION. FULL
HEIGHT U.N.O.

U465 60 Min.

01.24.2018 BIDS & CONST.

02.08.2018 ADDENDUM 001

03.23.2018 BULLETIN 001

06.08.2018 BULLETIN 003

09.11.2018 BULLETIN 004

03.11.2018 BULLETIN 007

05.22.2019 BULLETIN 009

09.03.2019 BULLETIN 010
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